
1 NYE COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 2019-09

2 A RESOLUTION TO AUGMENT AND AMEND THE 2018-20 19 BUDGET OF NYE COUNTY,
STATE OF NEVADA

3

4 WHEREAS, certain unanticipated sources of revenue and fund balance previously unbudgeted

5 have become available to Nye County during the 2013-19 budget year as fo]lows:

6 Fund No. Name Amount
10101 Nye County General Fund 1.249.568

Beginning Fund Balance (From FY18)
8 10213 Emergency Systems Fund

9 Properly tax 20,000

Phone surcharge 170,000
10 Beginning Fund Balance (From FY18) (110,695)

10230 Juvenile Probation

Becinning Fund Balance (From FY18) 86,457
12

13 TOTAL ALL FUNDS 81.415,330

14 NOW. THEREFORE, this Board hereby resolves to augment the 2018-2019 Nyc County budget

15 by appropriating the amount referenced above and bx making such other budget amendments as have

16 been determined necessary and in accordance with NRS 354.598005. Said budget augmentation and

17 appropriation, as well as budgel amendmenls are reflected on the schedules attached to this resolution

18 and by reference are made a part hereof

19 PASSED. ADOPTED. AND APPRO\7ED the 1th day of March. 2019.

20 AYES: NAYES:

21
KOENIG

_______________

NONE

________ ___________ ____

22 WICW4AN

____

23 cox

______________________

24 STRICKLAND

25 BLUNDO

__________________ _______

Resolution 209_OtJ Augment the 2018-2019 Budget of N’e County



1 Absent:

NONE

3 NYE COUNTY ATTEST:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:: //)t4,n 3jJ/9

______________________

Johb Koenig Chairman Sa dra iA N4erhno. Nyc County Clerk
6 And Ex-Offieio Clerk of the Board

7 1/!

8 III

9
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12
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F AL
APPROVED REVISED

REVENUES BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
F’t’E 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19

TAXES:
-

Property tax 13,382833 ::-4.:[: .5. 13,382,833
Propertylax-Net Proceeds of Minerals 1,6l1,381_ ‘ 1.611,381

SUBTOTAL 14,994,214? - 14,994,214

LICENSES AND PERMITS:
-

Liquor Licer.ses 42.000 42000
Gamng Licenses 95.000 95,000
Marijuana Lice’tses 350.000 350,000
Concealed Weapons Perm ts 135,000 1 35,000
Other 60.000 60.000

SUBTOTAl. 682,000 - 682,000

INTERGOVERNMENTAL:
-

Federal in Lieu of taxes 2,400,000 2.400000
Fish & Game tn Lieu of taxes 2.800 2.800
State Gaming License Fee 135,000 135,000
Consolidated Tax 15,800,000 15,800,000
Federal Land Lease

-

-

Gra,’: Revepus 350,000 350,000
Otha

-

SUBTOTAL . 1.18,687,800 ‘::: - ‘w,687;800-

CHARGES FOR SERVICES:
-

GENERAL GOVERNMENT:
-

Clark Fees 150.000 150.000
Recorder Fees 525.000 525.000
Assessor Collection Fees 865.000 865.000
Planning and Zoning Fees 125,000 125,000
Administration Fees 1.000 1.000
County Surveyor Fees 25,000 25,000
Assessment Fees

-

—

C/S Products 10,000 10,000
Coue’ Sem,izas 29.403 20.403
Retjrred Ohec Pee 3.000 3,000
Other 3.000 3,000

SUBTOTAL ‘
.. 1,736,4d3 :

.. --1 1,736,403

JUDICIAL
-

Justice Court Fees 105.000 1 05,000
Drug Court

- -

Public Defender and Discovery 15,000 15.000
Restitution 5.000 5,000

Courl Security Fees 12,000 12,000
Law Library

- -

Other
- -

SUBTOTAL 137bJj a - ‘ 137,000

Nye County
(Local Govarnmert)

REVEN,,ES- GEfLRAL FUND

Page 2 of 12
10101 Schedule B FY19 BFB Augment



FINAL

APPROVED REViSED
REVENUES BUDGET REViSIONS BUDGET

FYE 6130119 FYE 6/30119
CHARGES FOR SERVICES:

-

PUBLIC SAFETY:
Sber:tf S (ass 80,000 80000
I’s-eat galion fees 12.500 12,500
DDE Rerrburserneq:

-
-

Forersic Se’s/ces A’salysis fees 15.000 1 5000
Other

-

SUBTOTAL 107,500 107,500

PUBLIC WORKS
-

Solid Waste tess 10000 10,000
Other 5,000 5,000

SUBTOTAL 15,000 - 15,000

HEALTH AND WELFARE
-

Cenetsnj Receints
-

-

A’imaI C,ntrcl 1.500 1.500
AnLra Sister Fees 2.5CC 2,500

SUBTOTAL 4,000 4,000

TOTAL CHARGES FOR SERVICES: 1,999,903 - 1,999,903

FINES AND FORFEITS
-

Cour F,r,es 75,000 75,000
rorfetu.es 670.000 670.000
Legal Aic 65.000 65.000
O:her

-

SUBTOTAL 810,000 - 810,000

Nye County

(ca. Gocerr.rne’sL

REVENUES- GENERAL FUND

10101 Schedule B FY19 BFS Augment
PageS of 12



FINAL

APPROVED REVISED
REVENUES BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

FYE 6/30/19 EYE 6/30/19
MISCELLANEOUS:

-

Interest (4801) 25,000 25,000
Untea,ped GainLess 14E02i -

-

Tax penalties 450,000 45D.000
Tax Trust Saes (NRS 361.610) 330,000 330000
Tax Sa’e Costs 35,000 35,000
Pr,scre Ho’jsrg

-
-

Prisoner Medical
-

-

Inmate Booking Fees
-

-

Extraditions 1,500 1,500
Payphones

-
-

Donalions 500 500
Other 65,000 65,000
Uniform Reciorocal Law

-
-

SUBTOTAL 907,000 - 907,000

SUBTOTAL REVENUE ALL SOURCES 38,0$S’flJ 1 38080,917
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

-

Operalinq Transfers In (Schedule T) -
-

Interest Earned In Olher Funds 5,625 5,625

Sale of Surplus Properly
-

-

Proceeds of Long-term Debt
-

-

Other
-

-

SUBTOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 5,625 - a625

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 8,925,040 1,249,568 40,174.60$

Prior Period Adjustments
-

Residual Equity Transfers
-

TOTAL BEGINNING FUND BALAnCE 8,925,040 1,249,568 fO-l74,608

TOTAL AVAiLABLE RESOURCES 47,011,562 1,249,568 48,261,150

10101 Schedule B FY1 BFB Augment

Nye County

(Local Government)

REVENUES & EFB- GENERAL FUND

Page 4 of 12



FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
EYE 6130/19 EYE 6/30/19

GENERAL GOVERNMENT:
-

COMMISSIONERS:
-

Salaries and V/ages 154 376 154,376
Errp’cyee Benefits 94237 94,237
Services ar,d SuppI as 67,75D 67,750
Capital Outlay

-
-

SUBTO7AL &%16M3: LLi 16,363

ADMINISTRATION:

Salaries and Wages 566,075 54,272 620,347
Employee Benefits 271453 29,541 300.994
Services and Supplies 157.760 - 157,760
Capilal Oullay

—
-

SUBTOTAL 9952i3fi ri1.2’ 1,079,101.

COMPTROLLER:
-

Salaries and Wages 403.031 ‘33.031
Emolcyee Benets 216.331 216.331
Services and Supp’iee 178,700 178.700
Capital Outlap — -

SUBTOTAL 798,062 - 796,062

INFORMATION SYSTEMS
-

Salaries and Wages 638,583 I 1,954 650,537
Employee Benefits 301,972 173 302,145
Services arid Supplies 796,979 796.979
Capilal Oullay

-

SUBTOTAL 1,737,534 12,127 1,749.661

HUMAN RESOURCES
-

Saries and Wages . 298.324 298,324
Emplc,ee Benefits 344,463 I 44,463
Services and Supplies 70,650 70,650
Capilsl Oullay

-
-

SUBTOTAL
— 5i,4$i1 j%-’

PLANNING
-

Salaries and Wages 533,790 533,790
Emp’ovee Benefi:s 255,774 255,774
Sensces and Supp es 87.447 87.447
Capta’ OSay

- -

SUBTOTAL 877.011 _L91l

PAGE SUBTOTAL 5,237,694 2,634

Nye County

(Loca GDvemm,e’i)

GENERAL FUND

FUNCTION GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Page 5 of 12
10101 Schedule B FY19 BF8 Augment



FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
FYE 6/30/19 FYE 6/30/19

GENEL GOVENR.lENT
-

VETERR’S’ SERVICES
-

Salaries and V/a9es
- -

Employee Benefits
-

-

Services and Spnl’es
-

-

Capilal O,Alay
- -

SUBTOTAL ,:
•‘ r::

ASSESSOR
-

-

Salaries and Wages 786679 766,679
Employee Benefits 400522 400,522
Services and Supplies 124,188 124.188
Capila Outlay

-
-

Si8TOTAL *1,3ll.388 1.311,368

CLERK
-

Salaries and Wages 586,179 13,500 599.679
Employes Benefits 309.821 1.000 31 0,821
Services and Supplies 92,583 14,600 107,183
Capital Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 29.1 00 1,017,683

RECORDER
-

Sa’a’es and Wages 342.579 6.500 349.079
Empoyee Benet,s 173.961 1,950 175,911
Servicesa’c S,.ccies 116.052 - 116,0-52
Gao :al Ou:a/

-
-

SUBTOTAL r ‘-. ‘632592 84Q

TREASURER
-

Salaries and Wages 340,000 340,000
Employee Benefits 180,000 180.000
Services end SLipplies 61,034 61,034
Capila Cu:’av

-
-

SUBTOTAL
- 581,034

BULDINGS 8GRCJNDSZrOU PMENT SVS
-

Salaries and wages 586,809 43,272 630,061
Employee Benelits 326,126 5,010 333,136
Services and Supplies 1,482,719 20,000 1,502,719
Capilal Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTAL
‘ ‘z’239,1M4 68,283 2,465,937

MISCEU.ANEOUS OVERHEAD
-

Salaries and Wages
-

Employee Benefits 1,715,000 1,715.000
Services and Supplies 2.300.000 2,300.000
Capital OuUay

-

SUBTOTAL :ooj5oôon

PAGE SUBTOTAL 9926.251 ?,084

Nys Cojnty

ILOCSI Go’e’ nme:i
GENERAL FUND

FUNCTION GENERAL GOVERNMENT

10101 Schedule B FY19 BFB Augment
Page 6 of 12



FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED RE/ViSED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET
FYE 6/30/19 Fit 6130/19

FEDERALJSTATE FACILITIES
-

Saa(es at V;ages 83.318 3.500 83.818
E-apcyee Ber.e’:s 3a929 3.003 33.929
SOr//ces a’d Supplies 25.000 25.000
Cap:aI OjIsy

-
-

SUBTO TA. 13jj i42,747•

GENERAL GOVERNMENT;
-

Salaries and Wages i. . :iS;449.740
Employ e Betlefits —4 463263
Sornos end Suppáos $6D 882

- tW462

SIJA 192 208 273

FUNCTJONSUOTOTAL 15,30O,i

Nye County

(Local Governme-g)

GENERAL FLNO

FUNCTION GENERAL GOVERNMENT

Page 7 of 12
10101 Schedule B FY19 BFB Augment



-FINAL

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED
AND ACTIVITY DUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

FYEEJ3O,19 FYEGS3OI19
J’JCCA_:
DISTRICT ATTORNEY:

SaIaras ard V:irges 2.1 22.298 21.187 2.1d3.485
Employee Sandia 1.030.601 5,104 1.035,904
Services and Supplies 110,900 110,900
Capilal Oullay

-
-

SUBTOTAL ‘--3,263,999 J. -: - ‘L..-i26290
- 3,290,290

DISTRICT COURT-
-

Sa’anes et Wages 508.652 2.275 508.927
Employee Eenef’Is 271.847 33 271.883
Services arid Susp’iss 220.951 220.951
Cspilai Cuilay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 999.450 2,308 1,001,758

TONOPAN JUSTICE COURT
-

Salaries and Wages 394,395 2.195 396.591
Employee Benefits 187,945 32 187,916
Services arid Supplies 25,689 25.689
Capital OtiIay

—
-

SJBTOTAL
--. 1tciD6l0257

BEATTY JUSTICE COJRT
.

-

Salaries and Wages 265,357 265,357
Employee Benefits 95,359 9,712 105,071
Services and Supplies 26,745 26.745
Capital Outlay

—
-

SUBTOTAL ‘j’ 9,712 T’.iN,97,l73

PAURUMP JUSO.CE COURT
Salaries and Wages 838 580 45,319 883.699
Em*yee Be”e’ s 440 041 18.164 458.205
Services end Supplies 1 30.500 130,500
Capital Ouflay

-
-

SUBTOTAL l,4D9,121 63,483 ,:‘

OTHER JUDICIAL
-

Salaries and Wages
-

-

Esrp’oyee Bane’ a
-

-

Servces and Supplies 1,125.000 1.125,000
Capital Outlay

-

SUBTOTAL

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 7,917,320 JØ2142-i

PUBLIC GUARDlN
Ssdries and Wages
Enrployee Berrefils

Services and Supplias
Capital Outts

SUBTOTAL

72,549
41,261
1 450

124,260 a

72.549
41.261
10,450

Nyc County
Local Go’; err’9e’vl
GENERA FJND

FCNCT ON: JJDICIA

10101 Schedule B FY19 BFB Augment
Page 8 of 12



10101 Schedule B FY19 BFB Augment

Nye County

(Lca c,verneu

GENERAL EJND

FuNCTtON JUDiCIAL

Page 9 of 12



FINAL

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED
AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

F’r’E 6/30/19 FYB 6/30/19
PUBLIC SAFETY.

-

SHERFr.
-

Saanies and Wages 7230.694 290,120 7,520,814
Employee Benefits 4,779.687 39.803 4.819,490
Se.w::es and Spolies 1.468.502 540,00D 2.008.502
Csp:al 0.Ilsy

- -

SUBTOTAL 13,478.883 8B9.9 eA34B8Qê

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT:
-

Salaries and Wages 292.465 (54.272) 238,193
Employee Benefits 138.924 (29,541) 109,383
Services and SUpplies 21 7.000 217,000
Cars:aI D..I’ay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 648.389 (83.813) 564,576

‘UBLIC SAFEY F,.nc:c, 3DI
Salar,es and Vages 7,523,159 235,848 7759007
Employee Benefits 4,918.611 10,262 4,928.8l3’
Services and Suppliea 1,685.502 540,000 2,225,502
Capital Outlay

- -
- - - --

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 14,127,272 786,110 14.913,382

°UBLIC WORIKS(runction 40)
Salaries and Wages 74,278 74,278
Ernployea Bee’ :5 35.707 35.707
Serees a’d Supp isa 32 600 32.600
Capita’ Ourlas

- -

SUBTOTAL 142,585 .- ‘ 142,585

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL n. :142585

HEALTH (Function GUI
-

ANIMAL SHELTER
-

Salar’es and Wages
-

Emp’oyee Benefits
-

Services and Supplies
-

-

Capital Outlay
-

SOBTOTAL
- -. - :-‘-

ANIMAL CONTROL:
-

Salaries_and Wages 76,901 76,901
Employee Benefits 32,929 32,929
Services and Supplies 30,600 30.600
Capital Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTA. -4L/-i4G:430- r
- 140,430

HEALTR
-

Sa!anes and Wages :Ln&-ci*L7c,901
- 76,901

En-cloyee Benefits : nnf;c!292g - ‘ :32929
Services and Supplies ‘c-H’i43D.t0Q, - 30,600
Capital_Oullay

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL 140430 140430

J
Nyc Counly

(ozal Gcvernmenlf

GE’IERAL EUND

FJ’ICTCN VAR OUS

Page 10 of 12
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FINAL
EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION ADPROVED REV:SED

AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISONS BUDGET
EYE 6’33:19 FYE 6/30’19

WELFARE (Function 70)
-

SENIOR NUTRITION
- -

Salaries and Wages -
-

Employee Benefils
-

-

Services and SuDcies 50,000 50,000
Gao tal OjUay

-

SUBTOTAL 50000 50,000

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL * 50,000 •:Z: !!I

CULTURE AND RECREATION (Function 80)
-

PARKS AND RECREATION -
-

SaIa’ies and Wages
-

-

Employee Beneits - -

Services and Supc es -
-

Capilal Outlay
-

SUBTOTAL
- “---* -

FUNCTION SUBTOTAL -

CCMMJNPTY SUPPORT (Function 90)
-

S\’CKY VALLEY TV DiSTRICT
-

-

Salaries and Wages
-

-

Employee Benehts
- -

Services and Supplies 15,000 15,000
Capital Outlay

-

SUBTOTAL 15,000 - 15,000

DONAONS
-

-

Salaries and Wages
- -

Employee Benefits
-

-

Services and Supplies 100,000
- 100,000

Capilal Outlay
-

SUBTOTAL 100,000 -

FUNOThON SUBTOThL 115,000

Nyc County

(Local Government)
GENEFL FUND

FUNCTION: VARIOUS

Page 11 of 12
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TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNCTIONS

OTHER USES
CONTINGENCY (Not to exceed 3% o

Total Expenditues all Functions)
Operating Transfers Cu: (Scbedj’e T

Airport Fund (10209)

Veterans Fund (10210!

Ag Extension (10218:
Capital Fund (10401)

911 Fund (10213)

Healti 5eV Insweo Fund (C604
±Alding Func (10254)

TOTAL OTHER USES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

ENDING FUND BALANCE

Comm :ied End g FUnd Ba ance

TOTAL GENERAL FUND

COMM DiEN7S AND FUND BALANCE

Page 12 of 12

FINAL

EXPENDITURES BY FUNCTION APPROVED REVISED
AND ACTIVITY BUDGET REVISIONS BUDGET

FYE 6/30/IS FYE 6/30/19
PAGE °UNCT.ON SUMMARY

Genera! Governmen: CD) 15,300,192 C 208,273; 15,508,465
‘Jdcd (20 7917320 1Q4V22
° Ui S fe,LC 14127272 je6ltlO
Public Works (40) 142 585 -

Sanitation (50)
Health (60)

Welfare ç79)
Culture and Recreation (80)

Cornniuhy Sppcd 90)

Nye County

(Local Government)
SUUFUARV

- EXPENDITURES OTHER USES AND FUND BALANCE
GENERAL FUND - ALL FUNCTIONS

10101 SchedUle B FY19 BFB Augment



REVISED REVENUE
REVENUES FINAL BUDGET REVISIONS RESOURCES

TAXES:
-

PropertyTax 61961 20,000 81,961
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Mm 7.463 - 7,463

PROPERTY TAX SUBTOTAL 69,424 20,000 89,424

Phone surcharge 250,000 170,000 420,000

SUBTOTAL 250,000 170,000 420,000
MISCELLANEOUS:
Investment Income 500

- 500

SUBTOTAL
REVENUE ALL SOURCES 319,924 190,000 509,924

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES
Operabng Transfers in (Sch T) -

-

General Fund (10101)
- - -

SUBTOTAL
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES -

-

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Reserved

-
-

Unreserved 118,353 (110,695) 7,658
TOTAL
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 118,353 (110,695) 7,658

Prior Period AdJustments
-

-

Residual Equity Transfers
-

-

TOTAL
AVAILABLE RESOURCES 438,277 79,305 517,582

(Local Government) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B - Special Revenue Fund

Emergency Systems Fund 10213
REVISED REVENUE SCHEDULE

Page 1
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EXPENDITURE BY FUNCTION REVISED
AND ACTIVITY FINAL BUDGET REVISIONS EXPENDITURES

PUBLIC SAFETY:

Salaries and Wages - - -

Employee Benefits -
-

Services and Supplies 285,196 79305 364501
Capital Outlay

- - -

SUBTOTAL
EXPENDITURES 285 196 79 305 364 501
OTHER USES
Contingency (not to exceed

3% of total expenditures)
- - -

Operating Transfers - - -

Fund 10101-Interest 500 500
Fund 10391 - Motorola 911 152581 152,581

SUBTOTAL
OTHER USES 153081 - 153,081

ENDING FUND BALANCE
Reserved
Unreserved

- -

TOTAL
ENDING FUND BALANCE

- - -

Prior_Period_Adjustments
Residual_Equity Transfers

TOTAL FUND COMMITMENTS
AND FUND BALANCE 438,277 79305 517,582

(Local Government) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B - Special Revenue Fund

Emergency Systems Fund 10213
REVISED REVENUE SCHEDULE

Page 2



45,000

45,000

18,000
1,000

19,000

200

28.000

28,200

1 177,450

(Local Government) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B - Special Revenue Fund

Juvenie Probation Fund 10230

INTERGOVENRMENTAL:
Fish and Game In Lieu of
Esmeraida County

Taxes

State of Nevada Reimbursemen
Grant Revenue

SUBTOTAL

Fines
FINES & FORFEITURES

Restitution
SUBTOTAL

45,000

MISCELLANEOUS
Juvenile Court

45.000

Investment Income
Other
Truancy Officer
Drug Court

18,000

REVISED REVENUE
REVENUES FINAL BUDGET REVISIONS RESOURCES

TAXES:
-

Property tax 908,353 908,353
Property Tax-Net Proceeds of Mm 109,375 109,375

SUBTOTAL 1,017,728 - 1017,728

Property tax - NRS 62B-150, 62B 60,266 60,266
Property Tax-Net Pro NRS 62B-1 7,256 7256

SUBTOTAL 67,522 - 67,522
TOTAL PROPERTY TAX 1,085,250 1,085,250

SUBTOTAL
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES - - -

BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
Reserved

-
-

Unreserved 73,035 86,457 159,492
TOTAL
BEGINNING FUND BALANCE 73.035 86,457 159,492

Prior Period Adjustments -
-

Residual Equity Transfers -
-

TOTAL
AVALABLE RESOURCES 1,250,485 86,457 1,336,942

Clerk Fees

1 000

SUBTOTAL

19,000

SUBTOTAL
REVENUE ALL SOURCES

200

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES

28,000

Operating Transfers in (Sch T

Other
Proceeds of Long-Term Debt

28,200

1,1 77,450

Page 1
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EXPENDITURE BY FUNCTION REVISED
AND ACTIVITY FINAL BUDGET REVISIONS EXPENDITURES

PUBLIC SAFETY:

Salaries and Wages 584272 584,272
Employee Benefits 339.665 339,665
Services and Supplies 234348 86,457 320,805
Capital Outlay

-
-

SUBTOTAL 1,1 58,285 86,457 1.244,742

INTERGOVERNMENTAL
Payment to State 92,000 92,000

SUBTOTAL 92,000 - 92,000

SUBTOTAL
EXPENDITURES 1,250,285 86,457 1,336,742
OTHER USES
Contingency (not to exceed

3% of total expenditures) - - -

Operating Transfers
-

Fund O1O1-!rterest 200 200

SUBTOTAL
OTHER USES U.U 200 - 200

ENDNG FUND BALANCE
Reserved
Unreserved

TOTAL
ENDING FUND BALANCE

Prior_Period_Adjustments
Residual_Equity_Transfers

TOTAL FUND COMMITMENTS
AND FUND BALANCE 1,250,485 86,457 1,336,942

(Loca! Government) NYE COUNTY
Schedule B - Specia’ Revene Fund

Jverile Probation Fund 10230
REVISED EXPENDITURE SCHEDULE

Page 2


